

PERSATUAN PERUBATAN MALAYSIA MALAYSIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

4TH FLOOR, MMA HOUSE, 124, JALAN PAHANG, 53000 KUALA LUMPUR.

Website: www.mma.org.my
Tel: 03-4041 1375 (Hunting Line)
E-mail: info@mma.org.my
Fax: 03-4041 8187

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2023-2024

Dr Azizan Abdul Aziz

President president@mma.org.my

Dato' Dr Kalwinder Singh Khaira President-Elect

Dr Muruga Raj Rajathurai Immediate Past President

Datuk Dr Thirunavukarasu Rajoo Honorary General Secretary secretary @mma.org.my

Dr Vasu Pillai Letchumanan

Honorary General Treasurer treasurer@mma.org.my

Dr Sivanaesan Letchumanan Honorary Deputy Secretary

Dr Arvindran Alaga Honorary Deputy Secretary

Dr Sivabala Selvaratnam Chairman, SCHOMOS schomos@mma.org.my

Dato' Dr Parmjit Singh Kuldip Singh Chairman, PPS pps@mma.org.my MMA 64th AGM

1st March 2024

TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE MALAYSIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION (MMA)

Dear Tan Sri/ Datuk/Dato'/ Puan Sri/ Datin/ Doctors,

NOTICE OF THE 64th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE MALAYSIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION (HYBRID AGM)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 64th Annual General Meeting of Malaysian Medical Association will be held on:

Date & Time : Day I – 6th September 2024, Friday (**4.00 PM**)

Day 2 – 7th September 2024, Saturday (9.00 AM)

Venue : Riverside Majestic Hotel – Puteri Wing, Kuching, Sarawak

To encourage more members participating the AGM, the 64th MMA AGM will be conducted in **Hybrid** format. So, members are invited to join the meeting physically or virtually at the abovementioned hotel.

Please take note on the following:

- 1. The meeting procedures shall be calibrated in compliance with the requirements stipulated in the MMA Constitution.
- The SOPs for the Hybrid MMA AGM/pre-registration link will be forwarded to all MMA members in due course.
- 3. Members who wish to attend the MMA AGM (physically or virtually), need to pre-register latest by 28^h August 2024. No Virtual Registration will be accepted on the date of the MMA AGM.
- 4. All votings, i.e. voting for the amendments to the constitution, etc., during the AGM will be done electronically, members are requested to use their electronic devices, i.e. smartphone and tablets, to vote. A unique link will be sent to each members' email who have pre-registered.
- Any member desirous of moving any resolution at the MMA Annual General Meeting shall give notice in writing thereof duly proposed and seconded to the Honorary General Secretary not later than 11th July 2024, Thursday, 5 pm.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Datuk Dr Thirunavukarasu Rajoo Honorary General Secretary Malaysian Medical Association